AEH

Filed Od 4-1971 8:00 am

CERTIFICATE

STATE OF WISCONSIN)	
EXAMINING BOARD OF ARCHITECTS,) }	SS
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, DESIGNERS,)	
AND LAND SURVEYORS)	

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME, GREETINGS:

I, C. F. Hurc, Secretary of the Examining Board of Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, and Land Surveyors, and custodian of the official records of said Examining Board, do hereby certify that the annexed Rule of the Examining Board of Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, and Land Surveyor was duly approved and adopted by this Examining Board on October 1, 1971.

I further certify that said copy has been compared by me with the original on file with this Board, and that the same is a true copy thereof, and of the whole of such original.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Board at 110 North Henry Street in the City of Madison, this lst day of October, A.D., 1971.

C. F. Hurc, Secretary

ORDER OF THE EXAMINING BOARD OF ARCHITECTS, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, DESIGNERS, AND LAND SURVEYORS AMENDING RULES

Pursuant to authority vested in the Examining Board of Architects, Professional Engineers, Designers, and Land Surveyors, by Sections 15.08(5) and 443.01(4)(d), Wis. Stats., the Examining Board hereby amends Section A-E 4.03(2) of the Wisconsin Administrative Code to read as follows:

A-E 4.03(2) Shall not indulge in publicity or advertising that is misleading, or self-laudatory;

The amendments contained therein shall take effect on the first day of the month following their publication in the Wisconsin Administrative Register.

Dated: October 1, 1971.

EXAMINING BOARD OF ARCHITECTS, PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS, DESIGNERS, AND LAND SURVEYORS

C. F. Hurc, Secretary